Himachal Pradesh University

Department of Journalism and Mass Communication
Fee structure for the Academic Session 2023-24
Master of Arts In Journalism and Mass Communication (MAJMC) & PhD

Revised fee
Detail Fee(in Rs) for 1" year Fee(in Rs) for2nd year
Admission fee 100.00 100=00
Library Security Refundable 300=00 Refundable
Total 400=00 100=00
Annual Charges
Continuation fee 100.00 100.00
Sports fee 100=00 100=00
Medical fee 50=00 50=00
Holiday Home fee 20=00 20=00
Students Aid Fund 50=00 50=00
Youth Welfare fee 50=00 50=00
Identity Cards fee 50=00 50=00
Magazine fee 50=00 50=00
Cultural Activity fund 50=00 50=00
Common Room Charge 20=00 20=00
Rover and RangersUnit 50=00 50=00
Total 590=00 590=00
1. University Development fee(Non
Subsidized) 500=00 Nil
2. University Development fee(Subsidized
seat) 250.00 Nil
3. University Development fee( from
IRDP/BPL Students) 100.00 Nil

Time of admission only

Monthly Charges

Tuition fee(girls students are exempted from
tuition fee under subsidized category only)

100=00 per month=1200 per year

100=00 per month=1200 per year

Dilapidation Charges

10=00 per month=120.00 per year

10=00 per month=120.00 year

Amalgamated Fund

100=00 per month=1200 per year

100=00 per month=1200 per year

Population education Club fee

10=00 per month=120.00 year

10=00 per month=120.00 year

Total

220=00 per month =

220=00 per month

Examination fee: Rs.1400/-per Semester

*Non Subsidized seat fee: Rs. 20,000/ per semester
*Non subsidized seat fee (for wards of H.P. University employees): Rs. 10,000/- per semester.)

* (This fee in addition to the University fee)

Note: The fee structure for the Afghan nationals under special scholarship scheme will remain at par with the existing
fee structure including one time eligibility fee of US $250.
Fee structure for PhD course for the Academic Session 2019-2020

1. Registration fee Rs.5000/- one time

2. Research & Development Fee: Rs. 800/- per month +50.00 per year on account of Rover and RangersUnitf ee

3 Submission of thesis Rs 10,000/-
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